City of Turlock

Municipal Services Department

156 S. Broadway, Ste. 270, Turlock, CA 95380 ~ (209) 668-5590 ~ municipalservices@turlock.ca.us



"Quality Service Through Teamwork"

STORM-RELATED PROBLEMS AND FLOOD PREVENTION

The City of Turlock provides several proactive and reactive methods of dealing with storm related problems such as flooding, water storage and contingency planning.

Storm related issues can range from mere inconvenience, while others pose serious threats to safety or property. If flooding occurs on City streets, you may clean debris from the grating but please DO NOT remove storm grates or manhole covers, as doing so will

create safety and security problems.

If you have a storm related problem, you can contact Municipal Services at 668-5590. To report problems after normal business hours or on holidays, please call Police Services at 668-1200. SANDBAGS

As a service to citizens, the City of Turlock Municipal Services Department operates a sandbag pickup operation. Turlock residents can pick-up sandbags for use during storm events to

flooding on their property, however the City of Turlock does not deliver sandbags to customer's homes. There is no charge for the sandbags, but disposal becomes the responsibility of the citizen.

Sandbags can be picked up at 901 S. Walnut Road, Turlock. Pick-up is available between the hours of 8:00AM and 4:00PM Monday through Friday. Hours may be extended and additional sand bag pickup locations may be added if demand is high.

Fall 2018



Upcoming Events

Downtown Christmas Parade Friday, December 7th ~ 6:30pm Main Street Turlock

Meet the Municipal Services Staff



Carlos Guerrero
Utilities Assistant
Supervisor
City employee

since 2003

INTERESTING FACT ABOUT CARLOS:

Carlos served eight years in the United States Navy. He also coaches baseball at Pitman High School as well as a girls travel softball team.

QUOTE FROM CARLOS:

"The only easy day was yesterday"

WATERING LIMITED TO ONE (1) DAY PER WEEK

prevent damage and

The City's current watering schedule limits watering to one (1) day per week only. Addresses that end with an ODD number may water on Sunday and addresses ending in an EVEN number may water on Saturday (see image on right). Watering is prohibited from 9:00am to 7:00pm daily. For more information on the City's watering schedule, call Municipal Services at (209) 668-5590 or email municipalservices@turlock.ca.us.

NOVEMBER 1ST TO FEBRUARY 28TH EVEN NUMBERED ADDRESSES SATURDAY ODD NUMBERED ADDRESSES SUNDAY

WATERING IS PROHIBITED BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 9:00 AM AND 7:00 PM

THE IMPORTANCE OF BACKFLOW PREVENTION



The Municipal Services
Department is committed to protecting the public potable water supply from potential contamination or pollution due to the backflow or backsiphonage of contaminates or pollutants through a water

service connection. Backflow prevention assemblies provide the necessary protection from potential hazards.

A backflow preventer is a device that's installed on your home's water pipes that allows water to flow in one direction but never in the opposite direction. Its sole job is to prevent drinking water from being contaminated due to backflow.

The City's website now provides helpful information on

backflow prevention, the City's required installation standard, and a listing of persons certified to check backflow prevention devices within the City of Turlock.

For more information on backflow prevention, or to learn more about becoming a certified tester, visit the City's website at

www.CityofTurlock.org and search with keywords "backflow prevention".

UH-OH...

Have you received a water wasting or excessive water use penalty fine in the



last 60 days? Save yourself penalty fees by electing to take the City's online water conservation course.

Find out more info by visiting the City's website at:

www.CityofTurlock.org

CITY OF TURLOCK— Municipal Services Department

The Municipal Services Department is a full-service department, managing a wide variety of areas serving the citizens of Turlock. The department provides and maintains important public infrastructure systems, such as water, wastewater, storm water, solid waste and recycling services to enhance the quality of life for the citizens of Turlock and its visitors. The Department's main objective is to provide effective leadership and fiscal responsibility in the delivery of municipal infrastructure in order to promote economic development and improve the quality of life for Turlock's citizens and visitors.

To remove your name from our mailing list, please <u>click here</u>.

Questions or comments? E-mail us at <u>municipalservices@turlock.ca.us</u> or call 209.668.5590